

: ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12504-  
12524/2010

SECRETARY/CORRES.ST.JOHRI COL.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.WILSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
M/s V.Prabhakar, M.Joseph Thatheus and  
R.Chandrachud, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on 30.4.2010.

(Meera Hemant)  
Asstt. Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Asstt. Registrar