

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16701-16705/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WA No. 253/2009 & WA No. 254/2009 & WA No. 375/2009 & WA No. 376/2009 & WA No. 377/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CORRESPONDENT & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.M.SANKEY JOHN & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Status-quo as of today, shall be maintained, till further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 12504-12524/2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER