

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12504-12524/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WA No. 272-275, 279-286, 313-315, 327-329 and 378-380/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY/CORRES.ST.JOHRI COL.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.WILSON &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16701-16705 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25203-25204 of 2010

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties:      Mr.    Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    R.Chandrachud, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Jyoti Prashar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Gerome, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned in SLP(C) Nos. 25203-25204 of 2010.

Considering the facts of these matters, we grant special leave to appeal.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties till further orders.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER