

IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

Listed on 2.05.2014

Court No. 1

Item Nos.

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 44

(Application for early hearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 in Civil
Appeal No. 10496 of 2011)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 10478-10498 OF 2011

The Secretary/Correspondent & Ors. ...Appellants

versus

S. Willson & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List I.A for early hearing next week."

It is submitted that Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has on 2nd April, 2014 filed application for early hearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 10496 of 2011 which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 44 in Civil Appeal No. 10496 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are 27 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 7, 8, 12 to 22 and 24 to 27 are represented through Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 9, 10 and 23 service is complete at Special Leave Petition stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete on behalf of all the respondents but original record has not been received so far.

The application in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 30th day of April, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Romy Chacko Advocate.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRA