

n
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.44 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10496 OF 2011

SECRETARY/CORRES.ST.JOHRI COL.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.WILSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 02/5/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Civil Appeal for final hearing in the Ist week
of September, 2014.

I.A. No. 44 stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master