

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
21055-21057/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2010 in WAMD No.271/2009 as amended by order dated 03/03/2014 in MPMD No.1/2011 and MPMD No.1/2014 in WAMD No.271/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

SECRETARY/CORRESPONDENT SARAH TUCKER COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V KAVITHA ELIZE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.J.B.Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.10478-10498 of 2011 arising out
of SLP(C)Nos.12504-12524 of 2010.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER