

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 7538-7540 OF 2015

The Secretary/Correspondent
Sarah Tucker College(Autonomous) ...Petitioner

Versus

V. Kavitha Elzie & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

**Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.
10478-10498 of 2011 arising out of
SLP(C) Nos. 12504-12524 of 2010."**

Thereafter, the matters above-mentioned were placed with main matter i. e. Civil Appeal Nos. 10478-10498 of 2011 before the Ld. Registrar's Chamber on 26th May, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"C. A. Nos. 10478-10498/11 AND 10506-10510/11

"Process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per amended S. C. rule 2013 as and when connected matter become ready.

SLP No. 7538-40/15

"Fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents Nos. 2 to 4. Inform the Counsel accordingly.

List on 1-9-15."

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the four respondents on 21st March, 2015. Respondent no. 1 is represented by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate, and he has also filed counter affidavit. A. D. card duly signed has been received from respondent no. 4, but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3, neither A. D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate

ASSISTNAT REGISTRAR

vk