

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7538-7540
OF 2015**

The Secretary/Correspondent
Sarah Tucker College (Autonomous) ...Petitioner
Versus
V. Kavitha Elzie & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court on 1st September, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are not yet served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Service upon respondent no.4 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 19.11.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. R. Chandrachud, counsel for the petitioner, has not taken any steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, counsel for the petitioner, has on 14th October, 2015 filed proof of service of copy of petitions on Mr. B. Balaji, standing counsel for State of Tamil Nadu on behalf of Respondent nos. 2 and 3, but no vakalatnama and appearance has been filed.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this common office report.

Dated this, the 18th day of November, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR