

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7538-7540/2015

SECRETARY/CORRESPONDENT SARAH TUCKER COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V KAVITHA ELIZE AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 19/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service upon respondent nos. 2 and 3 is still not effected. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 has chosen not to appear despite being duly served.

List again on 8.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar