

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10478-10498/2011

SECRETARY/CORRES.ST.JOHRI COL.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.WILSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10506-10510/2011(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7538-7540/2015(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals/petitioners were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

for Mr. R. Chandrachud,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the appellants states, that the arguing counsel for the appellants is at Chennai, and has not been able to come back on account of the prevalent flood situation in Chennai. She accordingly seeks an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS