

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7538-7540  
OF 2015**

The Secretary/Correspondent  
Sarah Tucker College (Autonomous) ...Petitioner

Versus

V. Kavitha Elzie & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Affidavit in support of proof of service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 be filed within two weeks' time.**

**Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.**

**Respondent No.4 has chosen not to appear, despite due service.**

**List again on 4.4.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. R. Chandrachud, counsel for the petitioner, has on 12th February, 2016 filed affidavit of service stating therein that the above Special Leave Petition were tagged with Civil Appeal Nos. 10478-10498 of 2011 and in the said Civil Appeals, respondents 2 and 3 are also the same rank as well as the Special Leave Petition. Hence, respondents 2 and 3 are aware of the above Special Leave Petition and service on them may be deemed to be completed.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 2 and 3, who are common in Civil Appeal Nos. 10478-10498 of 2011 and their service of notice is complete at SLP stage by way of affidavit of dasti service, but no one has entered appearance so far.

...2/-

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac