

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7538-7540/2015

SECRETARY/CORRESPONDENT SARAH TUCKER COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V KAVITHA ELIZE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no. 4 despite due service.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as
per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar