

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10478-10498/2011

SECRETARY/CORRES. ST. JOHN'S COL. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.WILSON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10506-10510/2011
(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7538-7540/2015
(with Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. K. Ravindran Charles, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. T. M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Lita Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. D. Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Jaidwal, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 10478-10498 of 2011 and SLP(C) No. 7538-7540
of 2015

Leave granted in SLP (C) No. 7538-7540 of 2015

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

We direct the Management to get instruction as to whether the respondents concerned can be considered for selection for appointment to the posts, which are vacant in Botany and English Departments, without prejudice to the contentions available to either parties.

Civil Appeal Nos. 10506-10510 of 2011

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List the appeals on 16.02.2017 as Part Heard.

The two teachers who have been promoted from the posts of Librarian and Physical Education Teacher will get instruction as to whether they want to continue in the said posts without prejudice to their contentions taken before this Court.

The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions before the next date of hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar