

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10478-10498/2011

THE SECRETARY/CORRESPONDENT. ST. JOHNS COLLEGE
AND ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. S. WILSON AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10506-10510/2011 (XII)

C.A. No. 2353-2355/2017 (XII)

Date : 25-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
 Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
 Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

 Ms. Lita Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

 Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State seeks some time to place on record the order passed by the Educational Officer, pursuant to the order dated 2.3.2017 passed by this Court.

The order, as above, shall be filed within two weeks from today.

The parties are free to respond to the same.

The Registry is directed to communicate the next date of hearing of the matter to the Advocates-on-Record for the parties in advance, preferably before a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR