

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.10478-10498/2011THE SECRETARY/CORRESPONDENT. ST. JOHNS
COLLEGE AND ANR. ETC. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. S.WILSON AND ORS. ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 10506-10510/2011 (XII)
C.A. No. 2353-2355/2017 (XII)

Date : 13-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K.v. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AORMr. J.V. Ravi, Adv.
Ms. J. Vijetha, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be listed on 21st November, 2017, before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph, since that Bench has reserved the judgment in respect of the connected matters.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar